FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-03-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RI

101344085

	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 4.10.0	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Baker Dental Corp.	Name: Goldsmith & Revere, Inc. Street Address: 242 South Dean Street City: Englewood State: NJ Zip: 076313 [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [X] Corporation - New Jersey [] Other -	
[] Individual -		
[] General Partnership -		
[] Limited Partnership -		
[x] Corporation - Illinois		
	[] Association -	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] General Partnership -	
3. Nature of conveyance:	[x] Corporation - New Jersey	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other	
[x] Other- Confirmatory Assignment	If assignee is <u>not</u> domiciled in the United States, a domestic represent.	
	designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date January 20, 2000		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 307,550	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s).: 307,550	
	B. Trademark Registration No(s).: 307,550 numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
Additional	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C.	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C.	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Additional 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004 2000 JSHNR77 (00000157 307550 A0. 00 (III) 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic the original document.	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steinberg, Raskin & Liberchuk, P.C. Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803 Our Ref.: 307 1004 2000 JSHiNRA7 (10000) 57 307550 Att. 46, 66 (IP) 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic the original document. Martin G. Raskin, Esq.	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baker Dental Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1138 Franson Court, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047, is the record owner by assignment of the trademark ARISTALOY (the "Mark") and the following federal registration for the Mark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

ARISTALOY (Stylized)	307,550	October 31, 1933

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2000, Baker Dental Corp. assigned, transferred and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof to Goldsmith & Revere, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 242 South Dean Street, Englewood, New Jersey 07631.

WHEREAS, Baker Dental Corp. and Goldsmith & Revere, Inc. are now desirous of confirming the assignment of the Mark and the registration thereof for the purposes of recording the same in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Baker Dental Corp. has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Goldsmith & Revere, Inc. its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof.

BAKER DENTAL CORP.

Dated: /-20-2000

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

By: Jahua O. Daab Name Joshua O. Daab

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0094